

SANDEEPNIGURUKUL

(AFFILIATED TO C.B.S.E, DELHI)

Village Kaunterpur, Pathankot-Jalandhar Highway, Teh. & Distt. Pathankot, 145101, Punjab, India.

Email: contact@sandeepnigurukul.com, Website: www.sandeepnigurukul.com

Schedule of Fee per annum for Day-Scholars for the Year 2024-2025

Sr.	Particulars	Standard			Fee	Remarks
1.	Registration Fee		Rs	. 2000/- (In	cluding prospectus)	One time deposit (non-refundable)
2.	Admission Fee			Rs.	10,000/-	One time deposit (non-refundable)
3.	Tuition Fee (including computer, robotics,	PreNursery to U.KG I to IV V to VIII	Rs. 3,370/	- per month	(Rs. 8,160/- quarterly) (Rs. 10,110/- quarterly) (Rs. 12,060/- quarterly)	For real brothers &
	journalism, applied arts, art and craft, entrepreneurship training fee)	IX to X XI			(Rs. 13,650/- quarterly)	child lump sum Rs. 2,000/-
	(Regular foundation classes for NEET, JEE, UPSC, CA and Olympiad)	Medical Non-Medical Commerce Humanties (arts)	Rs. 6, 750/- Rs. 6,450/-	per month (Rs. per month (Rs.	20,850/- quarterly) 20,250/- quarterly) 19,350/- quarterly) 18,750/- quarterly)	discount per annum
4.		Refreshment (2 breaks)				nch
	Mess facility	Pre Nursery to U.	KG Rs. 1000/(monthly) Rs. 1150/- (monthly)		Pre Nursery to U.KG	Rs. 1000/(monthly)
	(optional)	I to IV) I to IV	Rs. 1150/- (monthly)
5.		V to VIII	Rs. 1	250/- (monthly) V to VIII	Rs. 1250/- (monthly)
5.		IX to XI	Rs. 1	350/- (monthly) IX to XI	Rs. 1350/- (monthly)
6.	Annual Charges			Rs. 3,000)/- per annum.	Non-refundable (for old students)
7.	Medical Fee		Rs. 210/- per month (Rs. 630/- quarterly)			
	Library Fee		Rs. 32	0/- per mon	th (Rs. 960/- quarterly)	
8.	Sports Fee	Rs. 320/- per month (Rs. 960/- quarterly)				
9.	Convenience Charges	Rs. 430/- per month (Rs. 1290/- quarterly)				

a. Convenience charges includes marshal art, hobby club, city trips, recreation activities etc.

b. Swimming pool coming soon.

C. Transportation charges shall be charged @ Rs.1,300/- p.m. (Ranging upto 10km), Rs. 500/- p.m. additional (ranging 10.1km to 15 km), Rs. 600/- p.m. additional (ranging 15.1km to 20 km), Rs. 550/- p.m. additional (ranging 20.1km to 25 km), Rs. 550/- p.m. additional (ranging 25.1km to 30 km) and exceeding 30km additional Rs. 1,000/- p.m. shall be charged. d. Smart classes charges, pre foundation course for Kindergarten & pre foundation & foundation, personal robotics kit (Rs. 750 annually from 1st to 5th and Rs. 1000 from 6th to 10th) will

be charged extra.

e. ID card charges, & monthly school magazine charges will be charges Rs. 500/-annually.

f. Erp charges, daily practice sheet (printable sheet) Charges Rs. 100/- monthly for nur to IX, for 10th Rs. 120/-,

Note :-

- I. Following documents are required for admission
 a. Latest 3 photographs of the student.
 e. Attested birth certificate.
 - b. Original Transfer certificate. f. Medical certificate as per school performa.
 - c. Aadhar card copy of student and parents.
 - d. Latest photograph of parents.

•3. No TC shall be issued if the pending dues are not paid.

- •4. Late fee fine will be levied, in case of delay @ Rs. 20/- per day.
- -5. Fee once deposited shall not be refunded in any case. Even if child does not join the school after Fee is deposited, it will not be refunded.

g. Report card of previous class.

•6. The cost of tour/any special course organized by the school and medical treatment from specialist (outside the school) shall be borne by the parents extra.

 All disputes are subject to Pathankot jurisdiction. 	Extra Classes 3:30 to 5:30 (including one meal)		
8. Fee shall change every year as per govt. rules, which should be a shall change every year as per govt. rules.	Id be confirmed by	I to IV	RS. 1750/- (monthly)
the parents/guardians before the start of new session.		V to VIII	RS. 2000/- (monthly)
Examination charges are extra.		IX to X	RS. 2250/- (monthly)
•10. In case of discontinuation, balance admission fee is to b	e deposited if paid in installment.	XI	RS. 2750/- (monthly)
Copy received: Yes Name of Parent/Guardian:	Signature:	Date:	
Name of the student: A	dmission sought in class:	Date:	

- 2. Following procedure are required for leaving school
 a. For withdrawal from school 1 month notice or charges.
- b. Stop day care fee 1 month notice or charges.
- c. Stop transport facility 1 month notice or charges.
- d. Stop mess facility 1 month notice or charges.